T

CITY OF CRAIG
RESOLUTION NO. 12-02

AMENDING THE RATE STRUCTURE FOR EMERGECY MEDICAL SERVICES BY
ESTABLISHING A FEE FOR BLOOD DRAWS FROM DUI ARRESTS

WHEREAS, the city EMS department responds to requests for blood draws for DWI arrests
and;

WHEREAS, blood draws call for service required by an ALS medical provider, with costly
supplies and lab services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Craig City Council that the new rate of

$75.00 be included in the EMS fee rate structure that was adopted July 1, 2011, and be billed to
the government agency that requests our service, and adopt fee schedule as amended

APPROVED jp,@w,cm// /G, 20 /R

W

ATTEST l./(;aé/c_ W
MAYOR DENNIS WATSON VICKI HAMILTON, CITY CLERK
\HW"WMMWMVJZZI
C

o o,
\\“\\‘*{L 0“:96 I{‘d’ ’,’w
N ,& PO, 17, -
FORPORG S
§ O 2
N o
N ]
Q ']
oy
3

°o°°°”°
Se0s0e0t®
“httrssparptit

o
°a
4?

=9 o 0000000°°, V’ ‘\\
e N\
’»,, £ 0 Ps\/“'\‘

ttstraruntV'




CRAIG EMS DEPARTMENT

New fee scale:
1. Basic Treatment & release
2. Basic call for service, with trar;sport BLS non emergent or scheduled
3. Basic call for service , with transport BLS, emergent
4. Advance Life Support ALS , Level One
5. Advance Life Support ALS , Level One, Emergency
6. Advance Life Support ALS , Level Two |
7. Specialty Care Transport
8. Blood Draw or specialty service fee
9. Extra Attendant fee

" 10. Stand by wait time for ambulance
( Per half hour)

11.Mileage outside of local operating area per mile

12. Persons DOA, deceased on arrival

175.00

375.00

475.00

- 575.00

675.00
775.00
675.00
75.00
50.00

50.00

7.00

0.00

EMS Department
PO Box 331
Craig, AK 99921




