CITY OF CRAIG RESOLUTION NO. 12-02

AMENDING THE RATE STRUCTURE FOR EMERGECY MEDICAL SERVICES BY ESTABLISHING A FEE FOR BLOOD DRAWS FROM DUI ARRESTS

WHEREAS, the city EMS department responds to requests for blood draws for DWI arrests, and;

WHEREAS, blood draws call for service required by an ALS medical provider, with costly supplies and lab services.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Craig City Council that the new rate of \$75.00 be included in the EMS fee rate structure that was adopted July 1, 2011, and be billed to the government agency that requests our service, and adopt fee schedule as amended.

APPROVED Folguary

MAYOR DENNIS WATSON

ATTEST

VICKI HAMILTON, CITY CLERK

CRAIG EMS DEPARTMENT



-		•		
_ N	OXX/	TAA	sca	ıo.
1 1	CVV	100	oca.	

1. Basic Treatment & release	175.00
2. Basic call for service, with transport BLS non emergent or scheduled	375.00
3. Basic call for service, with transport BLS, emergent	475.00
4. Advance Life Support ALS, Level One	575.00
5. Advance Life Support ALS, Level One, Emergency	675.00
6. Advance Life Support ALS, Level Two	775.00
7. Specialty Care Transport	675.00
8. Blood Draw or specialty service fee	75.00
9. Extra Attendant fee	50.00
10. Stand by wait time for ambulance (Per half hour)	50.00
11.Mileage outside of local operating area per mile	7.00
12. Persons DOA, deceased on arrival	0.00